Financial Markets

and
Institutions

Prof. Dr. H. M. Mosarof Hossain

Academia Publishing House Ltd.



Academia Publishing House Ltd.

Financial Markets and Institutions
by Prof. Dr. H. M. Mosarof Hossain

Copyright © APL 2021
ISBN: 978-984-35-0600-9

Published by Academia Publishing House Limited (APL)
Concord Emporium Shopping Complex, 253/254, Elephant Road,
Kataban, Dhaka- 1205, Bangladesh

Published in February 2021, Falgun 1427, Rajab 1442
Price: BDT 350.00

Contacts
Cell: (+88) 0183 296 9 280, 01766 073 321
E-mail: aplbooks2017@gmail.com



Preface

The text book entitled Financial Markets and Institutions: Conventional and Islamic
Approach has been designed and developed for the BBA and MBA students of the public and
private universities of Bangladesh.

Financial markets facilitate the flow of funds in order to finance investments by corporations,
governments and individuals. Financial institutions are the key players in financial markets
because they serve as intermediaries that determine the flow of funds. Financial Markets and
Institutions, provides a conceptual framework that can be used to understand why markets
exist. Each type of financial market is described, with a focus on the securities that are traded
in that market and the participation by financial institutions. Today, many financial
institutions offer all types of financial services, such as banking, securities services, mutual
fund services and insurance services. Although financial institutions overlap in the services
they offer, the services that can be offered are distinctly different. Therefore, the discussion of
financial services in this book is organized on the basis of type of service. The whole text
book has been divided into 14 chapters namely, Overview of the Financial Environment,
Financial Intermediaries and Financial Innovation, Depository Institutions: Activities and
Characteristics, Insurance Companies, Investment Companies, Pension Fund, Leasing
Companies, Properties and Pricing of Financial Assets, The Level and Structure of Interest
Rates, Risk-Return and Asset Pricing Models, Primary Markets and the Underwriting of
Securities, Secondary Markets, Markets for Corporate Senior Instruments and the Mortgage
Market have been developed both from the conventional and Islamic perspectives. Major
features of the book are as follows-

Objectives
In the beginning of each of the chapters, learning objectives have been provided. In
accordance with these objectives chapter outline have also been developed.

Key words
Each chapter also includes key words of that chapter separately so that students can get
pre-idea about the contents and discussions of the chapter.

lllustrations
Illustrations are also provided to reinforce the key concepts.

Multiple choice questions
At the end of each chapter provide few multiple choice questions so that students can
test their self learning.



Questions and applications

Questions and applications section at the end of each chapter test students’
understanding of the key concepts and may serve as homework assignments or study
aids in preparation for examinations.

Problems
Selected chapters include some practical problems to test students computational skills.

Point counter-point
A controversial issue is introduced, along with opposing arguments, and students are
asked to determine which argument is correct and explain why.

Summary
At the end of each chapter summarizes the concepts and ideas of that chapter.

References
At the end of each chapter include relevant references of various texts and other
published materials have also been included at the end of each chapter.

Shari‘ah compliance
In each chapter, there are included concepts and explanations of Shari ‘ah about relevant
terms.

However, this book specially contains the concepts and definitions of important terminologies

from the view point of both conventional and Shari‘ah. This text is suitable for both
undergraduate and graduate level courses in financial markets, financial institutions or both.
Students as well as teachers those have the major in finance will be very beneficial from this
book InshaAllah. | would feel rewarded for spending valuable time and energy if the general
readers as well as professionals find this text book worthwhile and useful.

Finaly, I am very much thankful to Dr. M Abdul Aziz, Managing Director of APL for his
commitment, various initiatives and painstaking effort for this new edition of publication.

Jazakallahu khairan.

Prof. Dr. H. M. Mosarof Hossain

Department of Finance
University of Dhaka



CONTENTS

Chapter One
Overview of the Financial Environment

Financial Asset

Difference between Debt Security and Equity Security
Islamic Equity Instrument

The Price of a Financial Asset and Risk

Difference between Financial Asset and Tangible Asset
Role or Significance or Uses of Financial Asset
Financial Market

Islamic Financial Market

Role of Financial Market

Classification of Financial Market

Market Participants

Globalization of Financial Market

Derivative Markets

Market Efficiency

Alternative Efficient Market Hypotheses

The Implications of the EMH for Optimal Investment Strategies

Efficient Market and Regulations
Role of the SEC
SEC’s Rulemaking Process

Islamic Finance-Developing Industry in Financial Environment

Global Infrastructure
Chapter Summary
Chapter Evaluation
Quiz
MCQ

17
18
18
18
18
19
19
20
20
20
21
21
21
22
23
24
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
33
33



Vi

Chapter Two
Financial Intermediaries and Financial Innovation

Financial Institutions

Functions of Financial Institutions

Direct and Indirect Investment

Financial Intermediaries

Role of Financial Intermediaries

Financial Intermediaries as Markets for Firm’s Assets

Overview of Asset/Liability Management for Financial Institutions

Nature of Liabilities

Liquidity Concern
Financial Innovation
Why Does Financial Innovation Occur?
Methods of Financial Innovation
Motivation for Financial Innovation
Asset Securitization
Benefit of the Securitization
Basic Process of Securitization
Major Players in Securitization Process
Types of Securitization
Islamic Securitization
Structures of Islamic Asset Securitization
Murabahah and Al-Bai-Bithaman-Ajil Asset Securitization
Ijarah Asset Securitization
Istisna’ Asset Securitization
Issues in Relation to Islamic Asset Securitization
Bay’ Al- ‘Inah
Bay’ Al-Dayn
Disclosure Regulation
Asymmetric Information
Types of Information Asymmetry
Importance of Information Asymmetry
Agency Problem
Insider Trading
Islamic Financial Intermediaries
Chapter Summary
Chapter Evaluation

Quiz

MCQ

35

36
36
36
36
37
39
39
40
40
40
41
42
42
43
43
44
44
45
46
48
48
49
50
50
50
51
52
52
53
53
53
54
54
55
56

56
56



Vii

Chapter Three
Depository Institutions 59
Meaning of Depository Institution 60
Asset/Liability Problem of Depository Institutions 60
Commercial Banks 61
Accounts of Islamic Commercial Banks 62
General Bank Services 63
Specific Banking Services 64
Bank Funding 66
Regulation of Banks 67
Savings and Loan Associations 68
Savings Banks 69
Credit Unions 69
Chapter Summary 70
Chapter Evaluation 70
Quiz 70
MCQ 71
Chapter Four 73
Insurance Companies
Risk Management Techniques 74
A. Non-insurance Techniques 74
B. Insurance Technique 75
Obijectives of Risk Management 75
Factors Affecting the Level of Risk 75
Approaches of Risk Prevention 76
Risk Reduction Technique 76
Nature of the Insurance 77
Functions of Insurance 77
Essentials of Insurance Contract 79
Principles of Insurance 80
Types of Insurance 81
Insurance Company 82
Fundamentals of the Insurance Industry 82

Regulation of the Insurance Industry 82



viii

Structure of Insurance Companies
Forms of Insurance Companies
Types of Life Insurance
Islamic Alternative to Insurance — Takaful
Shari ‘ah and Regulatory Framework for Takaful
Chapter Summary
Chapter Evaluation
Quiz
MCQ

Chapter Five
Investment Companies

Definition of Investment
Definition of Investment Company
Types of Investment Companies/Funds
Islamic Unit Trust
Differences between Open-end Fund and Closed-end Fund
Fund Sales Charges and Annual Operating Expenses
Economic Motivation for Fund
Types of Funds by Investment Objective
Taxation of Mutual Funds
Regulation of Fund
Structure of Fund
Key Functionaries, Fees and Expenses
Exchange Traded Funds (ETF)
Islamic Exchange Traded Funds (IETF)
Commercial Banks and Mutual Funds
Chapter Summary
Chapter Evaluation
Quiz
MCQ

83
83
83
84
91
91
92
92
92

95
96
96
96
97
97
98
98
100
101
102
102
104
105
105
106
106
107
107
107



Chapter Six
Pension Fund
Definition
Types of Pension Plans
Taking Advantage of a Part-time Income Opportunity
Building Retirement Wealth with Spouse’s Income
Examples
Hybrid Annuity Example
Benefit Credits
Do Cash Balance Plans Specify a Retirement Age?
How do Cash Balance Plans Reconcile These Opposing Provisions?
Role of Pension Funds as Financial Intermediaries
Investments of Pension Funds
Regulation of Pension Funds
Managers of Pension Funds
Social Security
Pension in Islamic Finance
Chapter Summary
Chapter Evaluation
Quiz
MCQ

Chapter Seven
Leasing Companies
Definition of Lease and Leasing Company
Real Estate
Difference between Buying and Leasing
Responsibility
Resale Value
Depreciation
Maintenance
Cost
Advantages of Leasing
Disadvantages of Leasing
Types of Leases
Criteria for Capital Lease

109
110
110
110
111
113
114
115
116
116
117
119
119
120
121
121
122
123
123
123

125
126
127
127
128
128
129
129
129
129
130
130
131



Rational for Leasing 131
Regulation for Leasing Companies 131
l. Forms of Business in which Leasing Companies may Engage 131
Il.  Eligible Lease Property 132
I1l.  Restrictions on Leasing Business 132
IV. Licensing 132
V.  Commencement of Business 133
VI. Restrictions on Use of Name 133
VII. Regulatory Powers of the Authority 133
VIII. Termination of Business 134
IX. Termination of Lease Agreement Prior to End of Lease Period 134
X.  Consequences of Termination 135
Xl.  Capital Requirement 135
XII. Debt Fund 136
XIII. Financial Statements 136
XIV. Measures against Finance Leasing Companies 136
Leasing in Islamic Finance 137
Operating ljarah (ijarah tashgheeliah) 138
Financial ljarah (ijarah muntahia bittamleek) 138
Chapter Summary 140
Chapter Evaluation 140
Quiz 140
MCQ 141

Chapter Eight

Properties and Pricing of Financial Assets 143
Properties of Financial Assets 144
Principles of Pricing Financial Assets 146
The Appropriate Discount Rate 147
Price Volatility of Financial Assets 148
Measuring Price Sensitivity to Interest Rate Changes: Duration 150

Pricing of Islamic Financial Instruments 151



Xi

Benchmark to Use 152
Chapter Summary 153
Chapter Evaluation 153
Quiz 153
MCQ 154
Chapter Nine 157
The Level and Structure of Interest Rates
The Theory of Interest Rates 158
A — 1. Fisher’s Classical Approach 158
Decisions on Saving and Borrowing 158
Equilibrium in the Market 158
The Results of a Shift in the Demand for Savings 159
The Results of a Shift in the Supply of Savings 160
The Real Rate and the Nominal Rate 160
A — 2. The Loanable Funds Theory 161
The Liquidity Preference Theory 162
Demand, Supply and Equilibrium 162
Changes in the Money Supply and Interest Rates 163
i. Liquidity Effect 163
ii. Income Effect 164
iii. Price Expectations Effect 165
The Determinants of the Structure of Interest Rates 165
l. Features of a Bond 165
Il.  Yield onaBond 165
1. The Base Interest Rate 167
IV. The Risk Premium 167
V.  Types of Issues 168
VI. Perceived Creditworthiness of Issuer 168
VII. Term to Maturity 168
VIII. Inclusion of Options 169
IX. Taxability of Interest 169
X.  Expected Liquidity of an Issue 170

Islamic Perspective on Interest Rate 170



Xii

Chapter Summary 171

Chapter Evaluation 172
Quiz 172
MCQ 172

Chapter Ten
Risk-Return and Asset Pricing Models 175

Return 176

Risk 176

Classification of risk 176

Portfolio 176

Portfolio Return and Risk 176

Solution 177

Diversification and Portfolio Risk 178

Markowitz Portfolio Theory 179

Portfolios of Two Risky Assets 181

Asset Allocation with Stocks, Bonds and Bills 182

Capital Asset Pricing Model (CAPM) 184

Assumptions of CAPM 185

Security market line (SML) 185

Capital Market Line (CML) 186

Characteristics Line (CL) 186

Risk Management in Islam 187

Chapter Summary 188

Chapter Evaluation 189
Quiz 189
MCQ 190

Chapter Eleven

Primary Markets and the Underwriting of Securities 193
Primary Market 194
Common and Preferred Stock Characteristics 196
Rights Issues 197
Venture Capital, Investment Banking and the Underwriting Process 199
Islamic Venture Capital 200

Benefits and Costs of Going Public 201



The Traditional Process for Issuing New Securities
Shari‘ah Screening in Islamic Stock Market
Financial Ratio Screens
The IPO Under-pricing Anomaly
Terminologies
Chapter Summary
Chapter Evaluation
Quiz
MCQ

Chapter Twelve
Secondary Markets
Secondary Markets
Functions of the Secondary Markets
Stock Exchange
Over-The-Counter Market
Third Market
Fourth Market
Commission Broker
Floor Broker
Specialist
Market Order
Limit Order
Stop Limit Order
Block Sales
Program Trade
Settlement
Trading Cost
Buying on Margin
Short Sale
Self Regulation
Circuit Breaker
Insider Trading
Continuous Market
Call Market
Perfect Market
Basic Structural Characteristics of Perfect Market

Xiii

202
204
206
206
207
212
212
212
213

215
216
216
216
220
220
221
221
222
222
222
223
223
224
224
226
227
227
228
229
230
230
232
233
235
236



Xiv

Operational Efficiency 236
Pricing Efficiency 237
Chapter Summary 238
Chapter Evaluation 239
Quiz 239
MCQ 239

Chapter Thirteen

Markets for Corporate Senior Instruments 241
Corporate Senior Instruments 242
Secured Parties May Receive Preference to Unsecured Senior Lenders 242
Super-senior Status 242
‘Senior’ Debt at Holding Company is Structurally Subordinated to All
Debt at the Subsidiary 243
Credit Risk 243

01. Commercial Paper 243
Issuers of Commercial Paper 244
Directly Placed versus Dealer-placed Paper 244

02. Medium-Term Notes 245
The Primary Market 245

03. Structured MTNs 245

04. Bank Loans 246
Syndicated Bank Loans 246

05. Corporate Bonds 247

i. Basic Features of a Corporate Bond Issue 247

ii. Maturity of Bonds 247

iii. Security for Bonds 247

iv. Provisions for Paying off Bonds 248

v. Bonds with Special Features 248

(@) Convertible and Exchangeable Bonds 248

(b) Issues of Debt with Warrants 249

(c) Putable Bonds 249

(d) Zero-Coupon Bonds 249

(e) Floating-Rate Securities 249
Corporate Bond Credit Ratings 250
Credit Ratings Agencies 250

Summary of Corporate Bond Rating Systems and Symbols 250



XV

Investment Grade 251
Criticism 252
Default Rates 252
Cumulative Historic Default Rates (in percent) 252
Eurobond Market 253
Preferred Stock 253
Chapter Summery 254
Chapter Evaluation 254

Quiz 254

MCQ 255

Chapter Fourteen

The Mortgage Market 257
Basic Concepts and Legal Regulation 258
What is a Mortgage 259
Mortgage Origination 259
Mortgage Origination Process 259
Risks Associated with Mortgage Origination Process 260
Types of Mortgage Designs 260
Investment Risks 263
Mortgage Loan Repayment 264
Islamic Mortgage 266
Mortgage Insurance 267
Chapter Summary 267
Chapter Evaluation 268

Quiz 268
MCQ 268

Bibliography 272



