Financial Markets and Institutions

Prof. Dr. H. M. Mosarof Hossain





Financial Markets and Institutions by Prof. Dr. H. M. Mosarof Hossain

Copyright © APL 2021 ISBN: 978-984-35-0600-9

Published by Academia Publishing House Limited (APL) Concord Emporium Shopping Complex, 253/254, Elephant Road, Kataban, Dhaka- 1205, Bangladesh

Published in February 2021, Falgun 1427, Rajab 1442

Price: BDT 350.00

Contacts
Cell: (+88) 0183 296 9 280, 01766 073 321
E-mail: aplbooks2017@gmail.com

Preface

The text book entitled *Financial Markets and Institutions: Conventional and Islamic Approach* has been designed and developed for the BBA and MBA students of the public and private universities of Bangladesh.

Financial markets facilitate the flow of funds in order to finance investments by corporations, governments and individuals. Financial institutions are the key players in financial markets because they serve as intermediaries that determine the flow of funds. Financial Markets and Institutions, provides a conceptual framework that can be used to understand why markets exist. Each type of financial market is described, with a focus on the securities that are traded in that market and the participation by financial institutions. Today, many financial institutions offer all types of financial services, such as banking, securities services, mutual fund services and insurance services. Although financial institutions overlap in the services they offer, the services that can be offered are distinctly different. Therefore, the discussion of financial services in this book is organized on the basis of type of service. The whole text book has been divided into 14 chapters namely, Overview of the Financial Environment, Financial Intermediaries and Financial Innovation, Depository Institutions: Activities and Characteristics, Insurance Companies, Investment Companies, Pension Fund, Leasing Companies, Properties and Pricing of Financial Assets, The Level and Structure of Interest Rates, Risk-Return and Asset Pricing Models, Primary Markets and the Underwriting of Securities, Secondary Markets, Markets for Corporate Senior Instruments and the Mortgage Market have been developed both from the conventional and Islamic perspectives. Major features of the book are as follows-

Objectives

In the beginning of each of the chapters, learning objectives have been provided. In accordance with these objectives chapter outline have also been developed.

Key words

Each chapter also includes key words of that chapter separately so that students can get pre-idea about the contents and discussions of the chapter.

Illustrations

Illustrations are also provided to reinforce the key concepts.

Multiple choice questions

At the end of each chapter provide few multiple choice questions so that students can test their self learning.

Questions and applications

Questions and applications section at the end of each chapter test students' understanding of the key concepts and may serve as homework assignments or study aids in preparation for examinations.

Problems

Selected chapters include some practical problems to test students computational skills.

Point counter-point

A controversial issue is introduced, along with opposing arguments, and students are asked to determine which argument is correct and explain why.

Summary

At the end of each chapter summarizes the concepts and ideas of that chapter.

References

At the end of each chapter include relevant references of various texts and other published materials have also been included at the end of each chapter.

Shari'ah compliance

In each chapter, there are included concepts and explanations of *Shari'ah* about relevant terms.

However, this book specially contains the concepts and definitions of important terminologies from the view point of both conventional and *Shari'ah*. This text is suitable for both undergraduate and graduate level courses in financial markets, financial institutions or both. Students as well as teachers those have the major in finance will be very beneficial from this book *InshaAllah*. I would feel rewarded for spending valuable time and energy if the general readers as well as professionals find this text book worthwhile and useful.

Finaly, I am very much thankful to Dr. M Abdul Aziz, Managing Director of APL for his commitment, various initiatives and painstaking effort for this new edition of publication. *Jazakallahu khairan*.

Prof. Dr. H. M. Mosarof Hossain Department of Finance University of Dhaka

CONTENTS

Chapter One

Overview of the Financial Environment	17
Financial Asset	18
Difference between Debt Security and Equity Security	18
Islamic Equity Instrument	18
The Price of a Financial Asset and Risk	18
Difference between Financial Asset and Tangible Asset	19
Role or Significance or Uses of Financial Asset	19
Financial Market	20
Islamic Financial Market	20
Role of Financial Market	20
Classification of Financial Market	21
Market Participants	21
Globalization of Financial Market	21
Derivative Markets	22
Market Efficiency	23
Alternative Efficient Market Hypotheses	24
The Implications of the EMH for Optimal Investment Strategies	26
Efficient Market and Regulations	27
Role of the SEC	28
SEC's Rulemaking Process	29
Islamic Finance-Developing Industry in Financial Environment	30
Global Infrastructure	31
Chapter Summary	32
Chapter Evaluation	33
Quiz	33
MCO	33

Chapter Two

Financial Intermediaries and Financial Innovation	35
Financial Institutions	36
Functions of Financial Institutions	36
Direct and Indirect Investment	36
Financial Intermediaries	36
Role of Financial Intermediaries	37
Financial Intermediaries as Markets for Firm's Assets	39
Overview of Asset/Liability Management for Financial Institutions	39
Nature of Liabilities	40
Liquidity Concern	40
Financial Innovation	40
Why Does Financial Innovation Occur?	41
Methods of Financial Innovation	42
Motivation for Financial Innovation	42
Asset Securitization	43
Benefit of the Securitization	43
Basic Process of Securitization	44
Major Players in Securitization Process	44
Types of Securitization	45
Islamic Securitization	46
Structures of Islamic Asset Securitization	48
Murabahah and Al-Bai-Bithaman-Ajil Asset Securitization	48
Ijarah Asset Securitization	49
Istisna' Asset Securitization	50
Issues in Relation to Islamic Asset Securitization	50
Bay' Al-'Inah	50
Bay' Al-Dayn	51
Disclosure Regulation	52
Asymmetric Information	52
Types of Information Asymmetry	53
Importance of Information Asymmetry	53
Agency Problem	53
Insider Trading	54
Islamic Financial Intermediaries	54
Chapter Summary	55
Chapter Evaluation	56
Quiz	56
MCQ	56

	vii
Chapter Three	
Depository Institutions	59
Meaning of Depository Institution	60
Asset/Liability Problem of Depository Institutions	60
Commercial Banks	61
Accounts of Islamic Commercial Banks	62
General Bank Services	63
Specific Banking Services	64
Bank Funding	66
Regulation of Banks	67
Savings and Loan Associations	68
Savings Banks	69
Credit Unions	69
Chapter Summary	70
Chapter Evaluation	70
Quiz	70
MCQ	71
Chapter Four	73
Insurance Companies	
Risk Management Techniques	74
A. Non-insurance Techniques	74
B. Insurance Technique	75
Objectives of Risk Management	75
Factors Affecting the Level of Risk	75
Approaches of Risk Prevention	76
Risk Reduction Technique	76
Nature of the Insurance	77
Functions of Insurance	77
Essentials of Insurance Contract	79
Principles of Insurance	80
Types of Insurance	81
Insurance Company	82
Fundamentals of the Insurance Industry	82
Regulation of the Insurance Industry	82

Structure of Insurance Companies	83
Forms of Insurance Companies	83
Types of Life Insurance	83
Islamic Alternative to Insurance – Takaful	84
Shari 'ah and Regulatory Framework for Takaful	91
Chapter Summary	91
Chapter Evaluation	92
Quiz	92
MCQ	92
Chapter Five	
Investment Companies	95
Definition of Investment	96
Definition of Investment Company	96
Types of Investment Companies/Funds	96
Islamic Unit Trust	97
Differences between Open-end Fund and Closed-end Fund	97
Fund Sales Charges and Annual Operating Expenses	98
Economic Motivation for Fund	98
Types of Funds by Investment Objective	100
Taxation of Mutual Funds	101
Regulation of Fund	102
Structure of Fund	102
Key Functionaries, Fees and Expenses	104
Exchange Traded Funds (ETF)	105
Islamic Exchange Traded Funds (IETF)	105
Commercial Banks and Mutual Funds	106
Chapter Summary	106
Chapter Evaluation	107
Quiz	107
MCQ	107

Chapter Six	
Pension Fund	109
Definition	110
Types of Pension Plans	110
Taking Advantage of a Part-time Income Opportunity	110
Building Retirement Wealth with Spouse's Income	111
Examples	113
Hybrid Annuity Example	114
Benefit Credits	115
Do Cash Balance Plans Specify a Retirement Age?	116
How do Cash Balance Plans Reconcile These Opposing Provisions?	116
Role of Pension Funds as Financial Intermediaries	117
Investments of Pension Funds	119
Regulation of Pension Funds	119
Managers of Pension Funds	120
Social Security	121
Pension in Islamic Finance	121
Chapter Summary	122
Chapter Evaluation	123
Quiz	123
MCQ	123
Chapter Seven	
Leasing Companies	125
Definition of Lease and Leasing Company	126
Real Estate	127
Difference between Buying and Leasing	127
Responsibility	128
Resale Value	128
Depreciation	129
Maintenance	129
Cost	129
Advantages of Leasing	129
Disadvantages of Leasing	130
Types of Leases	130
Criteria for Capital Lease	131

Rati	onal for Leasing	131
Reg	ulation for Leasing Companies	131
I.	Forms of Business in which Leasing Companies may Engage	131
II.	Eligible Lease Property	132
III	. Restrictions on Leasing Business	132
IV	. Licensing	132
V.	Commencement of Business	133
V	. Restrictions on Use of Name	133
V	II. Regulatory Powers of the Authority	133
V	III. Termination of Business	134
IX	Termination of Lease Agreement Prior to End of Lease Period	134
X.	Consequences of Termination	135
X	Capital Requirement	135
X	II. Debt Fund	136
X	III. Financial Statements	136
X	V. Measures against Finance Leasing Companies	136
Leas	sing in Islamic Finance	137
Ope	rating Ijarah (ijarah tashgheeliah)	138
Fina	ncial Ijarah (<i>ijarah muntahia bittamleek</i>)	138
Cha	pter Summary	140
Cha	pter Evaluation	140
Q	uiz	140
M	CQ	141
Chapter l	Fight	
•	ies and Pricing of Financial Assets	143
Prop	perties of Financial Assets	144
Prin	ciples of Pricing Financial Assets	146
The	Appropriate Discount Rate	147
Pric	e Volatility of Financial Assets	148
Mea	suring Price Sensitivity to Interest Rate Changes: Duration	150
Pric	ing of Islamic Financial Instruments	151

		xi
Benchr	mark to Use	152
Chapte	er Summary	153
Chapte	er Evaluation	153
Quiz	<u>.</u>	153
MCC	Q	154
Chapter Nir	ne	157
The Level	and Structure of Interest Rates	
The Th	neory of Interest Rates	158
A –	1. Fisher's Classical Approach	158
Decisio	ons on Saving and Borrowing	158
Equilib	orium in the Market	158
The Re	esults of a Shift in the Demand for Savings	159
The Re	esults of a Shift in the Supply of Savings	160
The Re	eal Rate and the Nominal Rate	160
A –	2. The Loanable Funds Theory	161
The Lie	quidity Preference Theory	162
Deman	d, Supply and Equilibrium	162
Change	es in the Money Supply and Interest Rates	163
i. L	iquidity Effect	163
ii. In	ncome Effect	164
iii. P	rice Expectations Effect	165
The De	eterminants of the Structure of Interest Rates	165
I.	Features of a Bond	165
II.	Yield on a Bond	165
III.	The Base Interest Rate	167
IV.	The Risk Premium	167
V.	Types of Issues	168
VI.	Perceived Creditworthiness of Issuer	168
VII.	Term to Maturity	168
VIII.	Inclusion of Options	169
IX.	Taxability of Interest	169
X.	Expected Liquidity of an Issue	170
Islamic	Perspective on Interest Rate	170

Chapter Summary	171
Chapter Evaluation	172
Quiz	172
MCQ	172
Chapter Ten	
Risk-Return and Asset Pricing Models	175
Return	176
Risk	176
Classification of risk	176
Portfolio	176
Portfolio Return and Risk	176
Solution	177
Diversification and Portfolio Risk	178
Markowitz Portfolio Theory	179
Portfolios of Two Risky Assets	181
Asset Allocation with Stocks, Bonds and Bills	182
Capital Asset Pricing Model (CAPM)	184
Assumptions of CAPM	185
Security market line (SML)	185
Capital Market Line (CML)	186
Characteristics Line (CL)	186
Risk Management in Islam	187
Chapter Summary	188
Chapter Evaluation	189
Quiz	189
MCQ	190
Chapter Eleven	
Primary Markets and the Underwriting of Securities	193
Primary Market	194
Common and Preferred Stock Characteristics	196
Rights Issues	197
Venture Capital, Investment Banking and the Underwriting Process	199
Islamic Venture Capital	200
Renefits and Costs of Going Public	201

	xiii
The Traditional Process for Issuing New Securities	202
Shari'ah Screening in Islamic Stock Market	204
Financial Ratio Screens	206
The IPO Under-pricing Anomaly	206
Terminologies	207
Chapter Summary	212
Chapter Evaluation	212
Quiz	212
MCQ	213
Chapter Twelve	
Secondary Markets	215
Secondary Markets	216
Functions of the Secondary Markets	216
Stock Exchange	216
Over-The-Counter Market	220
Third Market	220
Fourth Market	221
Commission Broker	221
Floor Broker	222
Specialist	222
Market Order	222
Limit Order	223
Stop Limit Order	223
Block Sales	224
Program Trade	224
Settlement	226
Trading Cost	227
Buying on Margin	227
Short Sale	228
Self Regulation	229
Circuit Breaker	230
Insider Trading	230
Continuous Market	232
Call Market	233
Perfect Market	235
Basic Structural Characteristics of Perfect Market	236

Operational Efficiency	236
Pricing Efficiency	237
Chapter Summary	238
Chapter Evaluation	239
Quiz	239
MCQ	239
Chapter Thirteen	
Markets for Corporate Senior Instruments	241
Corporate Senior Instruments	242
Secured Parties May Receive Preference to Unsecured Senior Lenders	242
Super-senior Status	242
'Senior' Debt at Holding Company is Structurally Subordinated to All	
Debt at the Subsidiary	243
Credit Risk	243
01. Commercial Paper	243
Issuers of Commercial Paper	244
Directly Placed versus Dealer-placed Paper	244
02. Medium-Term Notes	245
The Primary Market	245
03. Structured MTNs	245
04. Bank Loans	246
Syndicated Bank Loans	246
05. Corporate Bonds	247
i. Basic Features of a Corporate Bond Issue	247
ii. Maturity of Bonds	247
iii. Security for Bonds	247
iv. Provisions for Paying off Bonds	248
v. Bonds with Special Features	248
(a) Convertible and Exchangeable Bonds	248
(b) Issues of Debt with Warrants	249
(c) Putable Bonds	249
(d) Zero-Coupon Bonds	249
(e) Floating-Rate Securities	249
Corporate Bond Credit Ratings	250
Credit Ratings Agencies	250
Summary of Corporate Bond Rating Systems and Symbols	250

	XV
Investment Grade	251
Criticism	252
Default Rates	252
Cumulative Historic Default Rates (in percent)	252
Eurobond Market	253
Preferred Stock	253
Chapter Summery	254
Chapter Evaluation	254
Quiz	254
MCQ	255
Chapter Fourteen	
The Mortgage Market	257
Basic Concepts and Legal Regulation	258
What is a Mortgage	259
Mortgage Origination	259
Mortgage Origination Process	259
Risks Associated with Mortgage Origination Process	260
Types of Mortgage Designs	260
Investment Risks	263
Mortgage Loan Repayment	264
Islamic Mortgage	266
Mortgage Insurance	267
Chapter Summary	267
Chapter Evaluation	268
Quiz	268
MCQ	268
Bibliography	272